

LISTED ON : 21.11.2016

COURT NO.: 09

ITEM NO. : 48

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 33275 of 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR, S/O VITTAL

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Dr. K. P. RANGA RAO & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and order dated 3rd June, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in City Civil Court Appeal No. 78 of 1996.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that a delay of 13 days in refiling has been condoned vide order dated 10th November, 2016 by Additional Registrar (IB).

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No.10589 of 2014 @ SLP (C) No.3960 of 2007 referred to as Annexure P-17 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 25th November, 2014.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 18th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Ch. No. 52 Lawyer's Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS