REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 02

LISTED ON: 24.04.2017

ITEM NO. : 49

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos. 33275, 33793 & 34037 of 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR, S/O VITTAL

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Dr. K. P. RANGA RAO & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th March, 2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6 to 11 SLP(C) No. 33275/2016, Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 33793/2016 and Respondent Nos. 4, 7 and 14 to 17 in SLP(C) No. 34037/2016.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 24.4.2017."

SLP(C) No. 33275 of 2016:-

It is submitted that as per tracking report, notice could not be delivered to Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 6 to 11 (copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that there are 17 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate has on entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and also filed counter affidavit. AD cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 12, 13 & 14 but no on has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is submitted that as per tracking report, notice delivered to Respondent Nos.3, 5 & 15 to 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos.2, 4, 6 to 11.

NS

SLP(C) No. 33793 of 2016:-

It is submitted that as per tracking report, notice could not be delivered to Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6 & 8 (copy enclosed).

It is submitted that there are 12 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate has on entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. AD card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 7 but no on has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is submitted that as per tracking report, notice delivered to Respondent Nos.4, 9 to 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6 & 8.

SLP(C) No. 34037 of 2016:-

It is also submitted that as per tracking report, notice could not be delivered to Respondent Nos.4, 7, 14 to 17 (copy enclosed).

It is submitted that there are 17 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate has on entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. AD cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 3, 9 & 12 but no on has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is submitted that as per tracking report, notice delivered to Respondent Nos.2, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11 & 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 14 to 17.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate Ch. No. 52 Lawyer's Chambers, SCI
- 2. Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR