SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33275/2016

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34037/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 33793/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26554/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.91442/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.91445/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.91443/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 26556/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93737/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.93738/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.93740/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26558/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93742/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.93741/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.93743/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26559/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.92727/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.92730/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.92726/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.92728/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 26566/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.95633/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.95624/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.95626/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.95630/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. D.NO.3460/2017])

SLP(C) No. 26560/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26561/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93720/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.93717/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.93718/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No. 93719/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

SLP(C) No. 26564/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93190/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.93187/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.93192/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26553/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.91176/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.91181/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

```
-2-
```

```
Item No.20
```

and IA No. 91179/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING) SLP(C) No. 26565/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96376/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96379/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96380/2017 TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. D.NO.3460/2017]) SLP(C) No. 29518/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.101482/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101489/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101476/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.101486/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 28242/2017 (XII-A) (FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 95589/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 95591/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 95591/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 95591/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95594/2017)

SLP(C) No. 28248/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.101917/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101919/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101916/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP No.101918/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 28247/2017 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96888/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96893/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 96893/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 96893/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96896/2017)

SLP(C) No. 29519/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.104486/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104489/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104483/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP No.104487/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 28242/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 95589/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 95591/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 95591/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 95591/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95594/2017)

SLP(C) No. 28247/2017 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96888/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96893/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 96893/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 96893/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96896/2017)

Item No.20

SLP(C) No. 26565/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96376/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96379/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96380/2017[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. D.NO.3460/2017])

Date: 23-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Sowri Dev, Adv.

Dr Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 7 and 9 in SLP(C) No.33275/2016, respondent no.6 in SLP(C) No.33793/2016 and respondent nos. 5 and 7 in SLP(C) No.34037/2016 have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file IA for substitution within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents as per the office report within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Service on remaining respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 20.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.01.2018