ITEM NO.49,49.1 to 49.17 COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33275/2016

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77174 in SLP No. 33275 of 2016 (Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 9 and 12 with affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34037/2016 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77305 in SLP No. 34037 of 2016

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 10 and 16 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 33793/2016 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77259 in SLP No. 33793 of 2016

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8 and 11 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26556/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77295 in SLP No. 26556 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 9 and 15 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26558/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77300 in SLP No. 26558 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos.4, 7, 9 and 13 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26559/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77234 in SLP No. 26559 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8 and 12 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26560/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77176 in SLP No. 26560 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 11 and 17 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26561/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77179 in SLP No. 26561 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8 and 12 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 26564/2017 (XII-A)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77282 in SLP No. 26564 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8 and 9 with affidavit)

```
SLP(C) No. 26553/2017 (XII-A)
```

# INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77240 in SLP No. 26553 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8 and 15 with affidavit)

#### SLP(C) No. 26566/2017 (XII-A)

# INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77173 in SLP No. 26566 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 9 and 13 with affidavit)

### SLP(C) No. 28242/2017 (XII-A)

# INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77290 in SLP No.28242 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 10 with affidavit)

#### SLP(C) No. 26565/2017 (XII-A)

# INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77246 in SLP No. 26565 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7 and 11 with affidavit)

# SLP(C) No. 28247/2017 (XII-A)

# INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77268 in SLP No.28247 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 9 and 15 with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 29518/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 28248/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29519/2017 (XII-A)

#### SLP(C) No. 26554/2017 (XII-A)

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 77273 in SLP No. 26554 of 2017

(Application for deletion in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 9 and 15 with affidavit)

Date: 02-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

#### For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shakul G. Ghatole, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.

Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

All applications for deletion of the names of respondents in the respective SLPs are allowed and the names of the said respondents are deleted from the arrays of parties at the risk of the respective petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly in the SLPs.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER